S
w
it
c
h
e
s
 &

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
646   www.IDEC.com 2103092123
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      P      –      2      F     Q       D   –   R    –    12V
 LED Voltage
(full voltage units only)
6V: 6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V: 120V AC/DC
240V:  240V AC
Operator
1: Flush
2:  Dome
Lens Colors
A:  Amber
G:  Green
R:  Red
S:  Blue
W: White
Y:   Yellow
Illumination Circuit
Q:  Full Voltage
H2:  120V AC Transformer
M4:  240V AC Transformer
T8:  480V AC Transformer
D2:  DC-DC Converter
Lamp Type Code
D:  LED
Bezel
1:  Round Plastic
2:  Square Plastic
4:  Round Metal
Pilot Lights (Replacement Parts)
Transformer* + LED + Operator + Lens = Completed Unit
(not applicable for full voltage units)
Transformer Units
Style Voltage Part Number
LED
(6V secondary
voltage)
120V AC HW-FH20
240V AC HW-FM40
480V AC HW-FT80
110V DC† HW-RD0*
1.  *DC-DC convertor can only be used with HW1P-100
and HW2P-100 operators
2.  † DC-DC converter voltage input from 90-140V DC.
LED Lamps
Style Voltage Part Number
LED
6V AC/DC LSRD-6
12V AC/DC LSRD-1
24V AC/DC LSRD-2
120V AC/DC LSRD-H2
240V AC LSRD-M4
1. All LED lamps are white
2.  The LED contains a current-limiting resistor
and reverse polarity protection diodes.
Operators
Style Type Plastic Bezel Metal Bezel
Round Flush Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW1P-1FQ0 HW4P-1FQ0
Transformer
Finger-Safe HW1P-10 HW4P-10
Used for DC-DC
convertor only
HW1P-100 -
Dome Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW1P-2FQ0 HW4P-2FQ0
Transformer Finger-Safe HW1P-20 HW4P-20
Square Flush Full Voltage Finger-Safe HW2P-1FQ0 –
Transformer
Finger-Safe HW2P-10 –
Used for DC-DC
convertor only
HW2P-100 –
1.  Transformer type requires separate transformer & LED. Must select correct transformer bases. Use 6V LEDs.
2.  Full voltage type only requires LED.
Lenses
Style Part Number
Round/
Flush
HW1A-P1- -K
Dome HW1A-P2-  -K
Square/
Flush
HW2A-P1- -K
In place of , specify the Lens Color Code.
 Lens Color Code